CH \$40,00

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Clifford J. Ruddle, D.D.S., A.P.C.		02/16/2009	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Endo Inventions, LLC	
Street Address:	227 Las Alturas Road	
City:	Santa Barbara	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	93103	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3299231	ENDOACTIVATOR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (314)238-2401

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 314-234-2400

Email: trademarks@patpro.com

Correspondent Name: Jonathan P. Soifer

Address Line 1: 12412 Powerscourt Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 200

Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63131

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ENDO ENDAUS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jonathan P. Soifer
Signature:	/Jonathan P. Soifer/
Date:	08/13/2009

900141034 TRADEMARK REEL: 004045 FRAME: 0650 Total Attachments: 1

source=ENDO ENDAUS Ruddle to Endo Inventions assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004045 FRAME: 0651

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Clifford J. Ruddle, D.D.S., A.P.C., a California Corporation with offices at 227 Las Alturas Road Santa Barbara, California 93103, is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the mark, ENDOACTIVATOR and US Reg. No. 3299231 for ENDOACIVATOR.

WHEREAS, ENDO INVENTIONS, LLC., a California Limited Liability Company, with offices at 227 Las Alturas Road Santa Barbara, California 93103 is desirous of acquiring said trademark and the registration therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Clifford J. Ruddle, D.D.S., A.P.C hereby assigns to ENDO INVENTIONS, LLC. all right, title and interest in the United States in and to said trademark and said registration therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks and said registrations and the right to sue for past infringement.

Clifford J. Ruddle, D.D.S., A.P.C.

2-16-09 Clifford J. Ruddle, President Date of Signature

-1-

RECORDED: 08/13/2009